



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/18/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 006 **Contract ID:** 0173-0541 **Counties:** New Haven

Letting Date: December 18, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven

Advertised on: 11/13/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 224 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Milford Maintenance Facility Tank Replacement

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$607,650.00	100.00%
2	ETT Enterprise Inc dba ETT Environmental Services	\$609,190.00	100.25%
3	SRS Petroleum Services Corp	\$691,115.81	113.74%
4	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$785,693.00	129.30%
5	J.A. Rosa Construction, LLC	\$8,239,620.00	1355.98%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0173-0541
Letting Date: December 18, 2024
Call Order: 006
Contract Time: 224 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Milford Maintenance Facility Tank Replacement

Counties: New Haven
District(s): District 3 - New Haven
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) ETT Enterprise Inc dba ETT Environmental Services		(3) SRS Petroleum Services Corp	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0100072 (1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	29,000.00000	29,000.00	37,529.67000	37,529.67
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0020	0101000 (1.000)	9,400.00000	9,400.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,434.50000	5,434.50
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0030	0101117 25.000	18.00000	450.00	30.00000	750.00	309.73000	7,743.25
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0040	0101143 5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0177150 (1.000)	467,000.00000	467,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	492,481.69000	492,481.69
GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0202315 50.000	110.00000	5,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00	224.88000	11,244.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0209001 140.000	16.00000	2,240.00	25.00000	3,500.00	52.18000	7,305.20
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0080	0212000 30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	2,250.00	270.89000	8,126.70
SUBBASE							
0090	0304002 20.000	170.00000	3,400.00	75.00000	1,500.00	251.39000	5,027.80
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE							
0100	0406171 30.000	255.00000	7,650.00	500.00000	15,000.00	575.53000	17,265.90
HMA S0.5							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co Inc		(2) ETT Enterprise Inc dba ETT Environmental Services		(3) SRS Petroleum Services Corp	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0406172	10.000	540.00000	5,400.00	500.00000	5,000.00	972.22000	9,722.20
HMA S0.375		ton						
0120	0406236	30.000	29.00000	870.00	25.00000	750.00	60.29000	1,808.70
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0130	0969062	10.000	4,700.00000	47,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00	7,634.14000	76,341.40
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0140	1600002	1,440.000	1.00000	1,440.00	1.00000	1,440.00	1.00000	1,440.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0150	0202452	2.000	3,900.00000	7,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,322.40000	4,644.80
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$607,650.00		\$609,190.00		\$691,115.81	
Contract Totals			\$607,650.00		\$609,190.00		\$691,115.81	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) J.A. Rosa Construction, LLC			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0100072	(1.000)	84,428.00000	84,428.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	7,934.00000	7,934.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0101117	25.000	160.00000	4,000.00	20,000.00000	500,000.00		
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC		(5) J.A. Rosa Construction, LLC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040	0101143	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0050	0177150	(1.000)	580,131.00000	580,131.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	
GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0060	0202315	50.000	160.00000	8,000.00	25,000.00000	1,250,000.00	
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0070	0209001	140.000	93.00000	13,020.00	25,000.00000	3,500,000.00	
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0080	0212000	30.000	218.00000	6,540.00	30,000.00000	900,000.00	
SUBBASE		c.y.					
0090	0304002	20.000	298.00000	5,960.00	15,000.00000	300,000.00	
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0100	0406171	30.000	550.00000	16,500.00	15,000.00000	450,000.00	
HMA S0.5		ton					
0110	0406172	10.000	550.00000	5,500.00	25,000.00000	250,000.00	
HMA S0.375		ton					
0120	0406236	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	10,000.00000	300,000.00	
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					
0130	0969062	10.000	3,838.00000	38,380.00	43,818.00000	438,180.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0140	1600002	1,440.000	1.00000	1,440.00	1.00000	1,440.00	
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0150	0202452	2.000	3,680.00000	7,360.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
Section Totals:			\$785,693.00		\$8,239,620.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals	\$785,693.00	\$8,239,620.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		